
Судостроитель: HORIZON

Год постройки: 2006

Модель: Моторная яхта

Цена: ЦЕНА ЯХТЫ ПО ЗАПРОСУ

Местонахождение: United States

Длина общая: 82' 0" (24.99m)

Ширина: 20' 0" (6.10m)

Макс. осадка: 6' 0" (1.83m)

Крейс. скорость: 20 Kts. (23 MPH)

Макс. скорость: 24 Kts. (28 MPH)

OUR WAY — HORIZON

Купить OUR WAY — HORIZON а также выбрать подходящую вам яхту из нашего каталога яхт вам поможет
опытный яхтенный брокер Андрей Шестаков. На сегодняшний день компания Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. имеет
большое количество яхт в собственном списке продаж, а также тесно сотрудничает со всеми крупными
яхтенными производителями по всему миру.
Для того чтобы купить яхту OUR WAY — HORIZON а также проконсультироваться по любому вопросу
связанному с покупкой, продажей, чартером яхт позвоните по телефону +7(918)465-66-44.

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/horizon/82/our_way/2006/235783/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/builder/horizon/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/horizon/82/our_way/2006/235783/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/builder/horizon/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/horizon/82/our_way/2006/235783/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/horizon/82/our_way/2006/235783/


2

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

13

ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ
ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Обзор

Основная информация

Размеры

Скорость, вместимость и масса

Размещение

Корпус и палуба

Информация о двигателе

ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Walkthrough

Salon

Galley/Dining

Master Stateroom

VIP Stateroom

Guest Stateroom Forward

Guest Stateroom Port

Captains Cabins

Crew Quarters

Flybridge

Electronics & Navigational Equipment

Aft Deck

Cockpit

Electrical System

Safety & Fire Protection

Other Features and Equipment

Engine Room / Mechanical

Boat Highlights

OUR WAY — HORIZON Страница 2 из 21

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



13

13

13

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

18

Brokers Comments

Исключения

Отказ от ответственности

ФОТОГРАФИИ

Aft Deck

Aft Deck

Aft Deck

Aft Deck

Aft Deck

Salon

Salon

Salon

Salon

Galley and Dining

Dining

Galley

Galley

Flybridge Stairway

Hideaway Helm

Hideaway Helm

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom

Master Head

VIP Stateroom

VIP Head

Guest Stateroom Port

Guest Head

Guest Stateroom Starboard

Guest Head

OUR WAY — HORIZON Страница 3 из 21

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



18

18

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

21

Captain's Cabin

Flybridge

Flybridge Helm

Flybridge Helm

Flybridge

Flybridge

Flybridge

Flybridge

Flybridge

Flybridge

Boat Deck

Foredeck

Foredeck

Port Compaionway

Starboard Companionway

Cockpit

Cockpit

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

General Arrangement

General Arrangement

КОНТАКТЫ

Контактная информация

Телефоны

Время работы

Адрес

OUR WAY — HORIZON Страница 4 из 21

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Обзор
OUR WAY is truly one of the most well equipped  82’ Horizons ever built. She is a one
owner yacht and has always been maintained to the highest standards. She is powered
by reliable C-30 Caterpillars and handles the sea gracefully. This 82’ will impress even
the most discerning yachtsmen. Courtesy showings available.

Тип судна: Моторная яхта Модельный год: 2006

Год постройки: 2006 Год обновления: 2015

Страна: United States

Основная информация

Длина общая: 82' 0" (24.99m) Ширина: 20' 0" (6.10m)

Макс. осадка: 6' 0" (1.83m)

Размеры

Крейс. скорость: 20 Kts. (23 MPH) Макс. скорость: 24 Kts. (28 MPH)

Водоизмещение: 148000 Pounds Вместимость воды: 420 Gallons

Объем топливного бака: 2400
Gallons

Скорость, вместимость и масса
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Всего кают: 4 Спальные места: 8

Всего ком. состава: 2 Каюта капитана: Да

Каюты экипажа: 4 Койки экипажа: 2

Размещение

Материал корпуса: Fiberglass

Корпус и палуба

Двигатели: 2 Производитель: Caterpillar

Модель: C30 Тип двигателя: Inboard

Тип топлива: Diesel

Информация о двигателе
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ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Walkthrough
As you step aboard OUR WAY from the stern you enter the beach club style cockpit
perfect for lounging, fishing and water sports of any kind. Forward up a few stairs is
the comfortable aft deck that features alfresco dining and a wet bar with bar stools and
a drop-down TV. Entering the salon through a stainless steel framed sliding glass doors
you will find to port a beautiful sofa and love seat. To starboard the salon features built-
in cabinets with abundant storage refrigeration and the A/V system with a pop-up TV.
Moving forward the on-deck day head is to starboard and the nicely appointed country
kitchen galley with breakfast bar to port. Forward of the galley is the interior dining area
surrounded by glass offering 180-degree views of the outside surroundings. To
starboard the hidden interior helm featuring all the controls necessary to command the
vessel. Forward to starboard a staircase leads down to the lower foyer area and the
four staterooms. The master cabin is located to the aft and features a full beam cabin
with a king-sized berth, walk-in closet and a head with dual sinks. Just forward to the
starboard side is the bunk cabin. To port, you have the side by side twin cabin with an
en-suite head and shower. The VIP cabin in the V-berth hosts an island queen berth
along with an en-suite head and shower.  The flybridge is accessed from a staircase
forward of the day head on the main deck just across from the galley. Forward on the
flybridge, you will find the main command bridge for which “OUR WAY” is fitted with all
of the appropriate electronics and operational equipment. There is a centerline Stidd
chair and a reversible bench seat to port. Just aft of that you will find a full bar with
stools and beautiful dining area to starboard. Aft of the flybridge, you will find the boat
deck that has an electric BBQ grill and ample room.    The foredeck is accessed via large
walk around side decks from the aft deck or through the watertight doors in the
country kitchen. On the foredeck, you will find the dual anchor windlass system along
with a bowrider seat and a fore-peak bench. The aft crew quarters and machinery
space can be accessed via a staircase from the aft port corner of the saloon or
through a watertight door from the beach club cockpit. As you descend down the
staircase from the salon you enter the crew foyer. Forward through a watertight door
is the machinery space. Aft you will find the two crew cabins captain double berth to
starboard and a bunk cabin to port.

Salon
Sofa & love seat
Leather  barrel chair
Stereo system w/DVD
Sat radio/TV
Stereo  equipment storage
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42" Sharp LCD TV w/hydraulic lift
Wine cooler ice maker
Full height closet aft, port side coffee table to port
Teak & Holly sole

Galley/Dining
Country kitchen arrangement
Dinette
GE Low Profile refrigerator/freezer
Dishwasher
Trash  compactor
GE cook-top stove/oven GE microwave
13" Sharp LCD TV ​ on swivel
China storage
Breakfast bar w/additional refrigerator/freezer and storage
Hideaway station w/mini helm

Master Stateroom
Mid-ship king berth
Built-in vanity w/ample storage
Walk-​in closet w/owner's safe
36" Sharp LCD TV
Stereo system w/DVD
Sat-TV/radio
(6) oval port holes
Escape hatch
En-suite head
Granite shower
Head Hunter head system
Large stall shower
Twin marble sinks
Custom mirrored ceiling

VIP Stateroom
Queen berth
Stereo system w/DVD
Sat-TV/radio
20" Sharp LCD TV
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Closet
Reading lights
Ensuite  head Head
Hunter head
Stall shower
Granite counter-top/sink
Custom mirrored ceiling

Guest Stateroom Forward
Upper/lower single berths
Stereo system w/DVD
Sat TV/radio
15" Sharp LCD TV
Stackable  washer/dryer

Guest Stateroom Port
(2) Twin berths w/drawer storage
Closet
Reading lights
Stereo system w/DVD
Sat-TV/Radio
15" Sharp LCD TV
Ensuite  head
Head Hunter head
Stall shower
Granite countertop/sink
Custom mirrored ceiling

Captains Cabins
Double  berth
Sharp 15" LCD TV
Sat TV/radio stereo system
Reading lights
Ensuite head w/stall shower

Crew Quarters
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Upper/lower single berths
Hanging locker
Reading lights
Sharp 15" LCD TV
Sat TV/radio
Stereo system w/DVD
Granite  countertops
Under​counter refrigerator
Microwave
Stackable washer/dryer
Granite lined head
Mirrored ceiling

Flybridge
Custom Teak deck
Air conditioned EZ2CY enclosures
Custom built windshield wiper
Custom Stidd chair
Seat w/storage box underneath
Stereo speakers ​push button control panel
Wet bar
GE Commercial ice maker
Sink
Storage
Stainless steel bar stools
Teak table w/L shaped settee
Storage aft of settee
Built-in grill refrigerator
Low profile Steel Head Marine  davit

Electronics & Navigational Equipment
Furuno  MU155C radar
Furuno RSB​0072 radar scanner
Furuno RSB​0070 radar scanner
Simrad AP25 autopilot
Furuno GP​320B GPS
Raymarine ST60 depth finder
Raymarine ST60 speed/temp
Furuno BBFF1 fish  finder
ICOM IC​M602B VHF
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Pelco monitoring system
BCS trim tab indicate panel
Compass

Aft Deck
Custom Teak deck
Adjustable Teak table on stainless steel  pedestal
(3) Custom Teak chairs wet bar
Built ​ in stainless steel swivel barstools
Refrigerator
Ice machine
20" Sharp LCD TV w/custom drop down installation for weather protection
(2) Aft deck  cameras
(2) Maxwell 2200 electric winch Access to flybridge
Complete walkarounds

Cockpit
Teak sole
Teak covering boards Teak swim platforms
Hidden swim ladder
(2) HID underwater lights
Teak cap rails
Transom door to swim platform
Freezer
Force 10 Marine stainless steel gas grill
Sink
(2) Storage hatch access to lazarette
Door to engine room & crews  quarters

Electrical System
(2) 100 amp Glendinning  Cablemasters
(2) 27.5 kW Onan generators w/sound shields (1500 hrs port and 1550 hrs
starboard)
(2) 100 amp electric connections forward
Isolation  transformers
Electrical bonding system
Gel Cell batteries for engine starting  
Gel  Cell  batteries  for  house  system

OUR WAY — HORIZON Страница 11 из 21

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Gel Cell batteries for generator starting
Vimar switches w/dimmers throughout
Sentry  battery chargers
Battery on​/off switch
Inverter
Searching light
Docking light

Safety & Fire Protection
Life vests
Handheld distress kit 
First aid kit
Fenders  
Fire extinguisher (Engine Room)
Fire  extinguishers  (Cabins) 
Ring buoy & holder
Brass  fog  bell
Dock lines 
Trash discharge plaque
Oil  discharge plaque
Emergency life raft 

Other Features and Equipment
Custom thru hull anchor system
Custom teak bow step
Deck wash pump
Cork Tide Ride boarding ladder
Central vacuum cleaner system
Air compressor
Exterior canvas covers
Windshield  canvas cover

Engine Room / Mechanical
CAT C​30 engines 
Reduction gear ​ ZF 2050A
Shafts ​ Aqua 22HS 3​1/2 x  272"
Stuffing box for shafts ​ Tides Marine
ABT stabilizers with Trac 250  control
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Hydraulic bow & stern thrusters ​ A.B.T. 38 hp
Racor engine fuel filter &   separator
Racor genset fuel filter & separator
Fuel transfer pump  ​Gianneschi
Oil change  system  ​  Groco
Hynautic trim tabs
Complete zincs
Watermaker "Sea Recovery" 900 gal/day ​ ultraviolet
Charles  ISO  boost transformers
Manual clutch engine driven bilge pump
Algae-X fuel system
Hot water circulation pump  
Headhunter sewage treatment system
Camera
Engine gauges on top of engine able to be seen by camera
Two Torrid 30 gallon hot water  heaters
Extra fuel capacity 120 gallons

Boat Highlights
Extensive refit in 2015
Headhunter waste treatment system
4th guest cabin
Vessel is painted with AWL CRAFT 2000
Bow & stern thrusters
Hardwood floors in saloon and galley 
Teak decks
Underwater lights

Brokers Comments
OUR WAY is truly one of the most well equipped  82’ Horizons ever built. She is a one
owner yacht and has always been maintained to the highest standards. She is powered
by reliable C-30 Caterpillars and handles the sea gracefully. This 82’ will impress even
the most discerning yachtsmen. Courtesy showings available.

Исключения
При продаже яхты исключаются личные вещи владельца.

Отказ от ответственности
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Компания предоставляет описание судна или яхты добросовестно, но не может
гарантировать точность этой информации, а также не ручается за техническое
состояние. Покупатель должен проинструктировать своих агентов или
оценщиков исследовать представленную информацию более подробно, по
собственному желанию. Продажа судна или яхты, изменение цены или снятие с
продажи будет происходить без предварительного уведомления.
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ФОТОГРАФИИ

Aft Deck Aft Deck

Aft Deck Aft Deck

Aft Deck Salon

Salon Salon
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Salon Galley and Dining

Dining Galley

Galley Flybridge Stairway

Hideaway Helm Hideaway Helm
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Master Stateroom Master Stateroom

Master Head VIP Stateroom

VIP Head Guest Stateroom Port

Guest Head Guest Stateroom Starboard
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Guest Head Captain's Cabin

Flybridge Flybridge Helm

Flybridge Helm Flybridge

Flybridge Flybridge
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Flybridge Flybridge

Flybridge Boat Deck

Foredeck Foredeck

Port Compaionway Starboard Companionway
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Cockpit Cockpit

Engine Room Engine Room

Engine Room Engine Room

General Arrangement General Arrangement
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КОНТАКТЫ
Андрей Шестаков (Andrey Shestakov) – ведущий яхтенный брокер отдела продаж
яхт и судов компании Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. Официальный представитель
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. для русскоговорящих клиентов в центральном офисе
компании в Майами/Форт Лодердейл/Флорида/США.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com

Контактная информация

Телефоны
Краснодарский край: +7(918)465-66-44

США, Майами, Флорида: +1(954)274-4435

Понедельник – Суббота: 9:00 -
21:00 EDT

Воскресенье: Закрыто

Время работы

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd
St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Адрес
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Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

http://shestakovyachtsales.com/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Harbour+Towne+Marina/@26.058361,-80.129438,6z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x890f682857c031f6?hl=ru-RU
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